233 Written Answer

3. Client : Dubai Electricity &
Water Authority,
Dubai, UAE.
Contract : Notification of Award dated January, 94 received.

Contract yet to be signed.
Scope : Turnkey construction of 2 nos.
132 KV substation in

Dubai.

Total Value: 44.81 million UAE
Dirhams.

Status : Order received very recently. Preliminary
meeting with  the
client / consultant already held.

Power Generation by Tamil Nadu State
Electricity Board

154. SHRI S. AUSTIN: will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantum of power generated by the Tamil Nadu State Electricity Board during each of the last three years;

(b) whether it was sufficient to meet the requirement of the State; and

(¢) if not, the names of the Central Power Stations from which power was supplied to the Tamil Nadu State Electricity Board and the quantum thereof during the above period?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI P.V.
RANGAYYA NAIDU): (a) During the years
1990-91, 1991-92 and 1992-93 energy
generation in Tamil Nadu State Electricity Board was 13203 Million Units, 13824 Million Units and 16935 Million Units respectively.

(b) Power supply position in Tamil Nadu during the last three years was as under:—
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6.4% to 1.8% as compared to the all India percentage deficit of 7.8% to 8.3%.

(c) Entitlement vis-a-vis Actual drawal from Central Power Stations Viz. Ramagundam Madras Atomic Power Project/Neyveli II mine cut during 1990-91, 1991-92 and 1992-93 was as
under:—

(AU Figures in MU)

Entitlement vis-a-vis Actual drawal front Ramaqundam /MAPP/Neyveli

199091 199192 199293

Entitlement 4793 5871 6579
Actual drawal 5140 5630 S84S

(Figures in MU net)

1990-91 199192 199293

Requirement 22310 23210 24490

Availability 20877 22086 24060

Shortage 1433 1124 430

% 6.4 4.8 1.8
AU India%

Shortage 7.9 7.8 8.3

It imay be seen from the above that energy shortage in Tamil Nadu during the last three years has come down from

Losses of State Electricity Boards Due to Corruption

155. SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH MANN:
Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the losses of SEBs are largely due to rampant corruption among the employees who are hand in glove with those stealing electricity;

(b) whether it is a fact that this burden is being passed on to helpless consumers instead of improving the quality of service and efficiency of SEBs; and

(¢) whether Government would ensure uninterrupted electricity supply to the farmers at reasonable rates?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI P.V.
RANGAYYA NAIDU): (a) and (b) The losses of the State Electricity Boards arc on account of variety of reasons such as unremunerative tariff, unbalanced capital structure, high establishment cost due to overstaffing, high transmission and distribution losses including theft of energy etc.

The tariff for electricity is determined by the States/State Electricity Boards on the bassis of their operational input costs such as fuel, wage increase etc. Various steps have been taken to check theft pilferage of energy and also to improve the efficiency of State Electricity Boards. It is obligatory on the part of the Boards to earn a rate of return of 3% on the fixed assets. Theft of power has also been made a cognisable offence under the Electricity Supply Act, 1948. The package of measures for improving the efficiency of Boards include, interalia, implementation of centrally sponsored renovation and modernisation schemes, introduction of incentive schemes for improving performance of thermal power stations, reducing transmission and distribution losses etc.

(¢) Every effort is made by the State Electricity Boards to supply electricity to the farmers at reasonable rates and for sufficient number of hours in a day.

TR o § fagm ofEeell # felmo

156. SR A et w7 farpe
ag T R FN PO R

(%) 3 IW WY FER ¥ FIA Fogp sfim R 36 fage i@t % feim

feq o & wiwl ¥g T R

(@) o @, @ 3 fmgm ofEeAst & AW
Lo

(M T Fe g e 3 W ey
Bl A

() ¥ ofdemell & Foim B 9| $
'ﬂ@iﬂl?ﬁiﬁ;

() ¥ W oo W Ty ¥ wenl
8 o

(a)wﬁaﬂamﬁﬁﬁﬁsnm%ms#
qdFl T o W ol R gl A
fre oA = snamm fom &2

firga Yrern ¥ o R (s el Hen qy): (F) A, ow

(B) feprm S g R ofEeE
(400 Roae) W@ WA TE WA R

(m st = '

(@) SR W wap fredeo, Fe @ R am:

(3) & #i
(@) 3 Y- TR fawe AE X g Re R

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 236

fe frompam s fem of el ¥ @
it i, Yedioggedafle F 3 waw/ ofeEomaT afv firard favm 3 wimiRa e ST sam A fage ofcdeer & fae wEra

157. 9t H= WET TiEm: i fagm W
g FuH W 7 0 iR

¥ Y@ GER 30 SW RW TR H,
A A R oidee ¥ o 3 1993-94
¥ gfeyy F oMY ImRE ¥ vy § e w-gfe W e W o o

(@) ok 7 & o Frvm B ¥ oW
Wé:

(M) IW Ru WEH B 38 wwglfa e §
B

(W) IoF qEF @ TEL TR R
R H O w0 wE W R

foem ﬂsuam;ﬁ g i (oft diefle Hhm
TR): (F) T e ¥ ¥ o, s9cee
T fewcl O 0 wifsg N 9 A, Hoborfier®e (AUF) & HETW W@ IETD
‘@ am fags e (2x500 Reme) &
fFaraTR ¥g 771 TR W W & W 3
e e am ¥

(@ A (F) sufy v wem ¥ =
1991-92 & &A, IW RY G&ER F A 127
W A F F GEw T s des R®
4, @5 35 T faoreh A g aum @
afEie ¥ ford arafmm wed ¥ gabm O
o il W [ W w%) g 9

R g wewa A A # o b

fogr & faege s o @
158, oft FEWEA SN wrHER: 1 fagw
LERR AL I L

(%) fer ¥ g from. P oA A @
2

(=) fer & g1 frodt Frqn 4 @ &

